insurance fee of TUSD 11 (2017: TUSD 11). Travel expenses amounted to TUSD 32 (2017: TUSD 31).

Board and management remuneration is defined and paid out in CHF. See also the remuneration
report.

Remuneration and expenses 2018
TUSD

2017
TUSD

Chairman 60 59

Deputy chairman 47 47

Committee chairman 45 45

Members 34 34

General manager 76 74

Total 262 259

The board of directors has delegated the operational management of the Company to Benedikt Meyer
as general manager. The general manager is compensated by the Company.

LGT Group Foundation is the ultimate owner of LGT Capital Partners (Ireland) Ltd. which acts as AIFM/
investment manager to the Group and receives a management fee for these services.

20	 Segment reporting

The sole operating segment of the Group reflects the internal management structure and is evaluated
on an overall basis. Revenue is derived by investing in a portfolio of hedge fund investments with
a view to achieving significant value growth and to help shareholders maximise long-term returns.
The following results correspond to the sole operating segment of investing in hedge funds.

The non-current assets are geographically allocated as follows:

2018
TUSD

in
%

2017
TUSD

in
%

Non-current assets:

America 29,530 22% 37,918 21%

Asia 27,309 20% 33,126 18%

Europe 38,422 29% 39,658 22%

Global 38,969 29% 70,401 39%

Total non-current assets 134,230 100% 181,103 100%

For the geographic allocation of the net gain/(loss) on investments designated at fair value through
profit or loss see note 5.

For more information on the largest shareholders see note 17.

21	 Financial risk management

The Group is exposed to a variety of financial risks including: market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk.
The AIFM attributes great importance to professional risk management, beginning with careful diver-
sifications, the sourcing of access to premier hedge fund investment opportunities, proper under-
standing and negotiation of appropriate terms and conditions, and active monitoring including